
   
Professional Engineer Refresher Course 

Fall 2023 Schedule 
 

The BSCES Professional Engineer Refresher Course consists of twelve classes covering both the breadth 
and depth portions of the five Civil Professional Engineer Exams. Course instructors will present their 
classes virtually over Zoom. Each class will be recorded and distributed for participant viewing during the 
course. By registering for this course, you are agreeing to be recorded. Refresher course classes are 
scheduled for Tuesday and Thursday evenings from 7:30 - 9:30 PM except for the initial session which runs 
from 7:30 - 10:00 PM. Due to changes in instructor availability, it may be necessary to reschedule a class 
for a prearranged “Open” date, which include Thursday, 10/19 and Tuesday, 10/31. 

 
 

Class Day Date Time Subject Email 

1 Tuesday 09-19 7:30 - 10:00 PM Geotechnical & Exam Review Jim Lambrechts 
lambrechtsj@wit.edu 

2 Thursday 09-21 7:30 - 9:30 PM Geotechnical Jim Lambrechts 
lambrechtsj@wit.edu 

3 Tuesday 09-26 7:30 - 9:30 PM Wastewater Annalisa Onnis-Hayden 
a.onnis-hayden@northeastern.edu 

4 Thursday 09-28 7:30 - 9:30 PM Highway Design Bill Paille 
wpaille@bscgroup.com 

5 Tuesday 10-03 7:30 - 9:30 PM Construction Management Cristina Cosma 
cosmac@wit.edu  

6 Thursday 10-05 7:30 - 9:30 PM Hydraulics R. Edward Beighley 
r.beighly@neu.edu 

7 Tuesday 10-10 7:30 - 9:30 PM Water Supply Annalisa Onnis-Hayden 
a.onnis-hayden@northeastern.edu 

8 Thursday 10-12 7:30 - 9:30 PM Structures  Andrea Mercado 
andrea.mercado@mottmac.com 

9 Tuesday 10-17 7:30 - 9:30 PM Structures Andrea Mercado 
andrea.mercado@mottmac.com 

10 Thursday 10-19 7:30 - 9:30 PM Open  

11 Tuesday 10-24 7:30 - 9:30 PM Engineering Economics Cristina Cosma 
cosmac@wit.edu  

12 Thursday 10-26 7:30 - 9:30 PM Hydrology R. Edward Beighley 
r.beighly@neu.edu 

13 Tuesday 10-31 7:30 - 9:30 PM Open  

14 Thursday 11-02 7:30 - 9:30 PM Transportation Michael Santos 
masantos@vhb.com 

 

 
Course participants may find it useful to purchase exam preparation materials from the National  

Council of Examiners for Engineering and Surveying (NCEES) or  PPI2PASS.COM. 
 
 

Supported by the staff of The Engineering Center Education Trust 
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